VOLUNTEER APPLICATION & LIABILITY RELEASE

Thank you for volunteering with the Waterloo Park District! Before we can accept your assistance, we must comply with state law, ensure you understand our policies, and protect ourselves from liability. Please read this form carefully, answer all questions, and return this form to a Waterloo Park District commissioner or mail it to the address above. You will not be able to perform volunteer work until this form is in the possession of the Waterloo Park District.

Volunteer Name	
Street Address	
City, State, and Zip Code	
Phone Number	
Emergency Contact Name/Relationship/Number	

Have you been convicted of a child sex offense OR found to be a child sex offender (circle one)? YES NO

Please read this form carefully and be aware that in signing up to volunteer for the Waterloo Park District, you are expressly assuming all risk and liabilities associated with your volunteer activity. Furthermore, your signature will release the Waterloo Park District from any obligation to compensate you for your activities on our behalf. Lastly, your signature means that you agree to follow the laws, regulations, and policies of the State of Illinois, the City of Waterloo, and the Waterloo Park District.

I, ______, recognize and acknowledge that certain risks exist in conjunction with volunteer work at the Waterloo Park District. I voluntarily agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, property damage, or loss associated with my volunteer work. I agree to waive and relinquish all claims that I may have against the Waterloo Park District. My volunteer work is performed without any compensation from the City of Waterloo or the Waterloo Park District. I agree to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend the Waterloo Park District and its officers, agents, servants, and employees from any and all claims associated with my volunteer work. I hereby consent to the use of my photograph in Waterloo Park District publications. I have read and fully understand this waiver.